
SANTA ANIT/A PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 1
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Rail at 10 feet).
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Mucho Del Oro - 1:13.70 - June 3, 2023)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $1,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $92,000
Value of Race: $71,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Firm
Off at: 12:32 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Jan26 1SA5 2 Work (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L v 2 4 65 64 3Head 1Neck 5.70 shift5w,rally,led,held
18Jan26 1SA6 1 Toby's Honor (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 1 6 5Head 5Head 4Head 23/4 18.70 rally btwn, bpd late
22Nov25 9DMR9 5 Diaghilev (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L 5 5 31 42 21/2 31 1/2 2.20* 2-4w,btwn,bpd late
18Jan26 1SA4 8 Chapter One (Berrios, Hector) 122 L v 7 1 11/2 1Head 11 1/2 4Neck 4.60 edge away upr,wknd
--- 4 Flamboyant (Fresu, Antonio) 122 L b 4 7 7 7 7 51 1/4 4.20 off slw,inward,late mv
2Nov25 3DMR6 7 Sands of Time (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 6 2 2Head 21 5Head 61 1/4 18.00 pressd, bid,wknd
30Oct25 1DMR5 3 Luck Lucky (IRE) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L 3 3 42 31/2 62 1/2 7 2.80 stalk,ins, weakened

Fractional Times: 23.28 45.80 1:09.30 Final Time: 1:15.86
Split Times: (22:52) (23:50) (6:56)
Run-Up: 50 feet Temporary Rail: 10 feet

Winner: Work, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by American Pharoah out of With Mischief, by Into Mischief. Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in New York.
Breeder: Vineyard Racing LLC
Owner: Calumet Farm
Trainer: O'Neill, Doug

Scratched Horse(s): Bad Reputation (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $223,666
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Work 13.40 6.00 4.00
1 Toby's Honor 14.60 5.80
5 Diaghilev 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-1 58.90 109,992
$1.00 Trifecta 2-1-5 269.80 56,265
$0.10 Superfecta 2-1-5-8 94.39 40,006

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Work 4 63 3/4 63 3/4 32 1Neck

1 Toby's Honor 6 53 1/2 53 1/2 42 2Neck

5 Diaghilev 5 31/2 41 1/2 21 1/2 31

8 Chapter One 1 11/2 1Head 11 1/2 42 1/2

4 Flamboyant 7 78 3/4 77 3/4 74 3/4 52 3/4

7 Sands of Time 2 21/2 2Head 52 1/4 64

3 Luck Lucky (IRE) 3 41 1/2 31 62 1/4 75 1/4

Trainers: 2 - O'Neill, Doug; 1 - McCanna, Tim; 5 - Mandella, Richard; 8 - O'Neill, Doug; 4 - Sadler, John; 7 - D'Amato, Philip; 3 - D'Amato, Philip

Owners: 2 - Calumet Farm; 1 - Burnett, Brandon, English, Kimberly K., Floyd, Timothy, A., Jewett, Rick, Sheldon, Steven L and Welsh, Tim; 5 - Bass II,
Perry R. and Bass, Ramona S.; 8 - Quattro Navarro Farms LLC; 4 - Hronis Racing LLC; 7 - Estate of Brereton C. Jones, Little Red Feather
Racing and Madaket Stables LLC; 3 - CYBT, Strand Beach, LLC, Lantzman, Marc and Nentwig, Michael;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WORK chased outside TOBY'S HONOR down the backstretch remained two wide on the wide, shifted out, came five wide into the lane, rallied strongly on
the far outside and reached the front past the sixteenth marker and held in the final yards. TOBY'S HONOR raced along the rail and inside the winner into
the turn, tipped out in upper stretch, rallied between rivals, bid in deep stretch, exchanged light bumps with DIAGHILEV in final sixteenth and narrowly
missed inside the winner. DIAGHILEV close up early then dropped back bit and tracked pace from off the rail, came four wide into the stretch, battled inside
winner through the drive, exchanged bumps with TOBY'S HONOR in final sixteenth and was out finished. CHAPTER ONE sped to front and crossed over
early, controlled the pace into the bend, challenged later on the turn then regained control in upper stretch, was overtaken past sixteenth marker and
weakened late. FLAMBOYANT was off slow and inward to be off behind the field, dropped well back in the early going, trailed from the inside into the lane
then finished with a flourish. SANDS OF TIME forced the pace from outside rival, moved up bid on the turn, challenged nearing the stretch, lost contact with
that rival in upper stretch and also weakened. LUCK LUCKY (IRE) tracked the leaders from the inside, continued to save ground to the stretch, and
weakened through the lane.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA AN?ITA PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their
Last 3 Starts Preferred).
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Available Money: $91,000
Value of Race: $70,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
18Jan26 6SA3 5 The Last Straw (Demuro, Mirco) 124 b 5 3 21/2 21 1Head 12 3/4 1.50* closest2wd,hand urging
27Apr25 9SA3 2 Call Me Cory (Escobedo, Adrian) 124 L f 2 1 11 1/2 11 22 1/2 21 1/4 2.20 speed, no match late
14Nov25 4DMR4 1 Silent Way (Berrios, Hector) 124 L f 1 5 31 1/2 35 37 313 3/4 2.30 step slow,ins,angl str
14Jun25 9SA5 3 One More Time (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 3 4 5 4Head 41/2 41 1/4 5.20 steadied,climbed early
7Dec25 7LRC6 4 Silver Ice (Lezcano, Abel) 124 L b 4 2 41 1/2 5 5 5 34.40 chased 2wd, no factor

Fractional Times: 22.43 45.08 57.77 Final Time: 1:10.06
Split Times: (22:65) (12:69) (12:29)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: The Last Straw, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Into Mischief out of Bast, by Uncle Mo. Foaled Apr 30, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift Farm

Breeder: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Owner: Spendthrift Farm LLC

Trainer: Mandella, Richard

Total WPS Pool: $179,025
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 The Last Straw 5.00 2.80 2.10
2 Call Me Cory 3.60 2.10
1 Silent Way 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-2 9.30 68,621
$1.00 Trifecta 5-2-1 14.00 47,008
$2.00 Daily Double 2-5 32.20 47,892

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 The Last Straw 3 21 1/2 21 1Head 12 3/4

2 Call Me Cory 1 11 1/2 11 2Head 22 3/4

1 Silent Way 5 32 32 32 1/2 34

3 One More Time 4 55 47 49 1/2 417 3/4

4 Silver Ice 2 43 1/2 57 510 519

Trainers: 5 - Mandella, Richard; 2 - Hanson, Ryan; 1 - Eurton, Peter; 3 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - McCanna, Tim

Owners: 5 - Spendthrift Farm LLC; 2 -Warren Drakos; 1 - C R K Stable, LLC; 3 - Speedway Stables LLC; 4 -Luigi Di Pietro;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
THE LAST STRAW was closest in pursuit up the backstretch, rounded the bend in the two path, bid from outside entering the lane, put a head in front at the
eighth pole and drew away under hand urging. CALL ME CORY established the front quickly, led along the inside through the turn, pressured by THE LAST
STRAW coming into the stretch, lost command at the eighth pole, was no match for the winner in the final furlong but stayed on to hold second. SILENT
WAY broke a step slow and inward, chased from inside to the lane, angled off the fence in the drive and failed to produce a bid. ONE MORE TIME steadied
when losing a clear path then started to climb early, saved ground at the back around the bend and failed to threaten. SILVER ICE chased out of range of
the pacesetter in the early going, lost ground in the two path on the turn and was never a factor.
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SANTA ANITA PA<RK - February 15, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs.
Claiming Price $25,000. (Rail at 10 feet). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,500
Value of Race: $30,500 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $3,360, 4th $1,680, 5th $560, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500, 10th

$500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jan26 9SA9 1 Fancy Facts (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 1 2 12 1/2 11 12 11 1/4 5.20 inside,drifted out str
10Jan26 6SA5 9 Cloudy Women (Berrios, Hector) 124 L 9 4 51 51 1/2 52 23/4 2.80 2-3w,angl out,willngly
18Jan26 3SA4 4 Newport Dreamz (Orantes, Welfin) 124 L b 4 3 3Head 31 3Head 31/2 11.00 mild bid2w,no late kck
31Jan26 3SA3 10 With Love (GB) (Geroux, Florent) 124 L 10 10 10 91 91/2 43/4 2.20* step slw,3-2w,angl out
29Dec25 1SA5 6 Sweet Delta Dawn (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L 6 6 61/2 61 61 1/2 5Neck 8.50 2wd, angled out upper
18Jan26 3SA7 3 Willow Cove (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 3 9 41 41/2 41/2 61 1/4 33.60 pulled ins, flattened
2Jan26 2SA1 7 Molly Jensen (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L 7 1 21/2 2Head 2Head 71 43.40 bid 3wd turn,flattened
30Jan26 5SA4 5 Morgan's Bluff (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 5 8 9Head 10 10 8Head 64.10 2w-ins,tip out,no fctr
18Jan26 3SA2 8 Darlin Tami (Frey, Kyle) 124 L f 8 5 71/2 71 71/2 91 4.20 3wide, no impact
10Jan26 6SA10 2 Coiffeur (Payeras, Edgar) 124 L f 2 7 81 1/2 81/2 81/2 10 88.50 saved ground,no menace

Fractional Times: 22.05 44.99 56.56 Final Time: 1:09.23
Split Times: (22:94) (11:57) (12:67)
Run-Up: 65 feet Temporary Rail: 10 feet

Winner: Fancy Facts, Gray or Roan Filly, by The Factor out of Katalust, by Munnings. Foaled Apr 07, 2022 in California.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Terry C. Lovingier
Owner: Slugo Racing and Lovingier, Terry C.
Trainer: Puype, Mike

Voided Claims: Cloudy Women(Vet)

Claiming Prices: 1 - Fancy Facts: $25,000; 9 - Cloudy Women: $25,000; 4 - Newport Dreamz: $25,000; 10 - With Love (GB): $25,000; 6 -
Sweet Delta Dawn: $25,000; 3 - Willow Cove: $25,000; 7 - Molly Jensen: $25,000; 5 - Morgan's Bluff: $25,000; 8 -
Darlin Tami: $25,000; 2 - Coiffeur: $25,000;

Total WPS Pool: $263,734
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Fancy Facts 12.40 7.00 4.60
9 Cloudy Women 4.80 3.40
4 Newport Dreamz 6.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-9 27.70 174,203
$1.00 Trifecta 1-9-4 287.50 96,318
$0.10 Superfecta 1-9-4-10 95.57 83,470
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 53.60 23,402
$1.00 Pick 3 2-5-1 (3 correct) 138.40 51,325

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Fancy Facts 2 12 1/2 11 12 11 1/4

9 Cloudy Women 4 54 52 1/2 52 3/4 21 1/4

4 Newport Dreamz 3 33 31 32 32

10 With Love (GB) 10 107 3/4 96 1/2 97 1/4 42 1/2

6 Sweet Delta Dawn 6 65 64 64 3/4 53 1/4

3 Willow Cove 9 43 42 42 1/4 63 1/2

7 Molly Jensen 1 22 1/2 21 22 74 3/4

5 Morgan's Bluff 8 97 1/2 107 1/2 107 3/4 85 3/4

8 Darlin Tami 5 75 1/2 75 76 1/4 95 3/4

2 Coiffeur 7 86 86 86 3/4 106 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Puype, Mike; 9 - Sadler, John; 4 - Yakteen, Tim; 10 - Papaprodromou, George; 6 - Baltas, Richard; 3 - Wright, Blaine; 7 - Glatt, Mark; 5 -
Hess, Jr., Robert; 8 - Bonde, Jeff; 2 - Eaton, Terri

Owners: 1 - Slugo Racing and Lovingier, Terry C.; 9 - Hronis Racing LLC; 4 - Kazarian, Nick Carl and Kazarian, Nicolas Z.; 10 - R3 Racing LLC and
Papaprodromou, George; 6 - Coast Racing, John Ford Racing, Inc., Baltas, Richard and McClanahan, Jerry; 3 -Stanley L. Spano; 7 - Alipony
Racing, Agnew, Dan J., Bunch, Clint and Hailey, James; 5 - Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC; 8 - Williams, Larry D. and Williams, Marianne;
2 - Eaton, Terri and Gibson, Joe H.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
FANCY FACTS sprinted clear from inside, saved ground through the turn, came off the rail in upper stretch, then drifted out in the final furlong and still held
safely. CLOUDY WOMEN traveled in mid-pack up the backstretch, moved into range two then three wide around the turn, steered out for a clear run in the
lane and finished willingly to gain second. NEWPORT DREAMZ tracked between rivals early, put in a mild bid from the two path on the turn, chased
determinedly in the lane but could not summon the needed late kick. WITH LOVE (GB) broke a step slow, traveled at the back outside a rival, rounded the
bend three then two wide, angled out in the lane and finished with late interest. SWEET DELTA DAWN sat off the pace in the opening stages, took the turn
two wide, angled out in upper stretch and could not threaten. WILLOW COVE pulled along the inside while chasing in range, saved ground through the turn,
pursued within striking distance into the final furlong but flattened out late. MOLLY JENSEN chased outside a pair of rivals up the backstretch, bid three
wide on the turn and flattened out in the drive. MORGAN'S BLUFF raced two wide into the turn then moved inside, tipped out into the lane and was never a
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factor. DARLIN TAMI raced outside a rivals toward the back of the pack, went three wide around the bend and failed to make an impact. COIFFEUR saved
ground near the back and failed to menace.
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SAN[TA ANITA PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 4
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $12,500 OR LESS IN 2025 -
2026 OR CLAIMING PRICE $16,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$16,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $3,120 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $31,120
Value of Race: $31,120 1st $18,720, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $3,120, 4th $1,560, 5th $520, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jan26 3SA5 5 Jaguar Jon (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L 4 1 21/2 21 1Head 13/4 13.00 2wd,bpd1/8,best late
19Jan26 8SA1 6 Tiger in My Tank (Frey, Kyle) 124 L bf 5 3 11/2 11 24 21 3/4 16.60 ins,bmpd1/8,game 2nd
16Nov25 9DMR2 9 Joint Venture (Orantes, Welfin) 122 L b 8 7 82 82 4Head 31/2 5.40 4-3-5wd,along for 3rd
16Jan26 7SA1 2 Atomic Drop (Ramirez, Ricardo) 124 L bf 2 2 4Head 31 31 1/2 43 1/2 36.50 2w,drftd uppr,lost 3rd
19Jan26 8SA4 4 Winds of Freedom (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 3 8 71/2 6Head 5Head 51/2 55.30 checked2x early,3-2wd
2Jan26 5SA1 7 Dirty Words (Baze, Tyler) 124 L b 6 4 31/2 41/2 61/2 62 1.00* antsy,chsd3wd,weaknd
16Jan26 7SA2 10 Raging Waters (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L bf 9 6 5Head 51/2 71 71/2 9.00 4wd into str,weakened
19Jan26 2SA4 1 Four O Six Creed (Herrera, Diego) 122 L bf 1 5 61 71/2 81 81 4.40 chased inside, faded
16Jan26 7SA4 8 Gypsy Tears (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L f 7 9 9 9 9 9 12.60 step slow/brushed,2wd

Fractional Times: 22.59 45.34 57.93 Final Time: 1:10.91
Split Times: (22:75) (12:59) (12:98)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Jaguar Jon, Chestnut Gelding, by Om out of Scathing, by Grazen. Foaled Feb 14, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Nick Alexander
Owner: Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch, William A., Mathis, Andy and Reifman, Irving
Trainer: Mathis, Andy

Scratched Horse(s): One Smokin Dude (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $316,572
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Jaguar Jon 28.00 11.00 6.40
6 Tiger in My Tank 11.80 7.80
9 Joint Venture 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-6 120.50 166,751
$1.00 Trifecta 5-6-9 613.70 101,508
$0.10 Superfecta 5-6-9-2 557.29 80,451
$2.00 Daily Double 1-5 154.40 29,840
$1.00 Pick 3 5-1-5 (3 correct) 212.70 21,322

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Jaguar Jon 1 21/2 21 1Head 13/4

6 Tiger in My Tank 3 11/2 11 2Head 23/4

9 Joint Venture 7 83 1/4 84 1/2 45 1/2 32 1/2

2 Atomic Drop 2 41 1/2 32 34 43

4 Winds of Freedom 8 72 3/4 64 55 3/4 56 1/2

7 Dirty Words 4 31 43 65 3/4 67

10 Raging Waters 6 51 1/2 53 1/2 76 1/4 79

1 Four O Six Creed 5 61 3/4 74 87 1/4 89 1/2

8 Gypsy Tears 9 95 1/4 96 1/2 98 1/4 910 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Mathis, Andy; 6 - Barocio, Librado; 9 - Ellis, Ronald; 2 - Uranga, Jesus; 4 - Wright, Blaine; 7 - Tamayo, Isidro; 10 - Knapp, Steve; 1 - Mullins,
Jeff; 8 - Brinkerhoff, Val

Owners: 5 - Greenway Racing Stables LLC, Branch, William A., Mathis, Andy and Reifman, Irving; 6 - Mia Familia Racing Stable; 9 - Hotter Than H
Racing LLC; 2 -Jesus J. Uranga; 4 - Brogliatti, Raymond and Fried, Michael; 7 -Brian S. Parker; 10 -Steve R. Knapp; 1 -Les Blake; 8 -Bob W.
Grayson, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
JAGUAR JON was closest in pursuit to the outside of the leader, challenged turning for home, put a head in front while bumping with TIGER IN MY TANK at
the eighth pole and maintained a short lead over that rival to the wire. TIGER IN MY TANK showed the way up the backstretch, led along the rail through the
turn, confronted by JAGUAR JON entering the lane, bumped and lost command at the eighth pole and stayed on inside the winner to the wire. JOINT
VENTURE tracked well off the rail while out of range in the early going, went four wide into the turn, moved to the three path then tipped five wide at the
quarter pole, produced a mild rally and was along for the show honors. ATOMIC DROP raced up close between rivals, chased two wide around the bend,
drifted out from left handed urging in upper stretch and lost third. WINDS OF FREEDOM lost his path and checked early, raced on heels and had to check
once more on the backstretch, went three wide into the turn but quickly moved into the two path and weakened in the lane. DIRTY WORDS was antsy in the
gate, chased three deep early, remained three wide to the stretch and weakened. RAGING WATERS chased four deep early, stayed four wide through the
turn, got crowded at the eighth pole but was already starting to weaken. FOUR O SIX CREED chased from inside, started to weaken on the turn, cut the
corner into the lane and faded. GYPSY TEARS broke a step slow and brushed with outer rival, lacked early speed, went two wide around the bend and was
never a factor.
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SANTA ANI[TA PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For
A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). (Rail at 10
feet). (S)
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $72,500
Value of Race: $72,500 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:34 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Sep25 1SA4 3 Zagreus (Herrera, Diego) 124 L b 3 3 11 11 1Head 1Head 1Nose 3.10 ins,driftd out/bpd str
15Jan26 9SA6 4 Benny's Puzzle (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L b 4 10 9Head 91 92 71 1/2 2Neck 16.10 step slow,saved ground
15Jan26 9SA2 6 Hardtobebetternow (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 6 7 41/2 2Head 21 2Head 3Neck 1.50* drftd/bpd1st,bmpd str
--- 1 Nineteenth Hole (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L b 1 8 3Head 51/2 5Head 51/2 41 1/4 17.60 stalk ins, rail rally
31Jan26 1SA5 11 High King (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L 10 4 21 31/2 41 1/2 31/2 53 1/4 29.60 2wd,ins,no late kick
15Jan26 9SA3 8 Star of Delhi (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L 8 1 6Head 71 1/2 6Head 6Head 62 9.50 bobbld,4w,forcd out3/4
31Jan26 1SA8 5 Maul (Monroy, Francisco) 125 L b 5 2 81/2 81/2 81/2 81/2 7Nose 73.70 steady2x,altrd out1st
15Jan26 9SA4 7 Shapoval (Baze, Tyler) 124 L b 7 5 51 41/2 31/2 41/2 85 1/2 13.30 bpd3deep1st,3w2nd,wkn
8Jan26 9SA8 2 Wasting Aces (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L bf 2 6 72 61/2 71 1/2 95 96 1/4 27.30 pulled/on heels early
17Jan26 6SA7 10 Rich Reward (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L b 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 4.30 4-5-3w,3-2w,no factor

Fractional Times: 22.99 46.91 1:11.16 1:23.31 Final Time: 1:36.09
Split Times: (23:92) (24:25) (12:15) (12:78)
Run-Up: 160 feet Temporary Rail: 10 feet

Winner: Zagreus, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sir Prancealot (IRE) out of Persephone, by Real Solution. Foaled Mar 25, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Ciaglia Racing LLC, Katherine Fisher &Dominic Savides
Owner: Ciaglia Racing LLC, Integrity Thoroughbred Racing, LLC and Savides, Domenic
Trainer: Powell, Leonard

Scratched Horse(s): Going Nowhere (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $283,653
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Zagreus 8.20 4.20 2.80
4 Benny's Puzzle 12.00 5.40
6 Hardtobebetternow 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-4 56.10 158,781
$1.00 Trifecta 3-4-6 198.20 89,650
$0.10 Superfecta 3-4-6-1 244.27 81,987
$2.00 Daily Double 5-3 99.00 42,376
$1.00 Pick 3 1-5-3 (3 correct) 286.20 52,228
$0.50 Pick 4 5-1-5-3 (4 correct) 726.80 152,146
$0.50 Pick 5 2-5-1-5-3 (5 correct) 6,480.30 398,450

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Zagreus 3 11 11 1Head 1Head 1Nose

4 Benny's Puzzle 10 96 1/4 95 95 1/4 71 3/4 2Nose

6 Hardtobebetternow 7 42 21 2Head 2Head 3Neck

1 Nineteenth Hole 8 32 52 53 51 1/4 41/2

11 High King 4 21 31 41 1/2 3Head 51 3/4

8 Star of Delhi 1 63 1/2 73 63 1/4 61 3/4 65

5 Maul 2 85 3/4 84 1/2 84 3/4 83 1/4 77

7 Shapoval 5 52 1/2 41 1/2 31 43/4 87

2 Wasting Aces 6 73 3/4 62 1/2 73 1/4 93 3/4 912 1/2

10 Rich Reward 9 106 1/4 106 107 1/4 108 3/4 1018 3/4

Trainers: 3 - Powell, Leonard; 4 - Gutierrez, Jorge; 6 - Yakteen, Tim; 1 - Yakteen, Tim; 11 - Stute, Gary; 8 - Baker, D.; 5 - Psarras, Andreas; 7 - Mullins,
Jeff; 2 - Koriner, Brian; 10 - Capestro, Paula

Owners: 3 - Ciaglia Racing LLC, Integrity Thoroughbred Racing, LLC and Savides, Domenic; 4 - ESX Racing, Hubbard, John and Gutierrez, Jorge; 6 -
Brown, Edward Rusty J., Klein, Alan P. and Lebherz, Philip; 1 - Dore, Timothy and Moewes, Denice; 11 - Kerr, Jared W. and Kerr, William L.; 8 -
Packsaddle Road LLC; 5 - Orens, Richard S. and Psarras, Emmanuel J.; 7 -Robert M. Jones; 2 - Koriner, Brian J. and Lyons, Janet; 10 -Paula
S. Capestro;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ZAGREUS controlled the pace on the inside through the early going, met the bid from HARDTOBEBETTERNOW at the three-eighths pole, dueled into the
lane, drifted out and brushed that rival midstretch, came out and bumped in deep stretch and stubbornly held. BENNY'S PUZZLE broke a step slow, saved
ground from off the pace, moved out in the lane, rallied while splitting foes in midstretch, surged four deep late and just missed. HARDTOBEBETTERNOW
drifted out and bumped a rival on the first turn, stalked up the backstretch, challenged from outside at the three-eighths pole, fought head to head into the
lane, took light contact from ZAGREUS midstretch, shifted in and bumped with that rival in the last sixteenth and could not get by. NINETEENTH HOLE
stalked from inside, chased along the fence around the far turn as well, rallied inside the top trio late and finished a game fourth. HIGH KING was closest in
pursuit from the two path early, stalked inside a rival into the far turn, moved out in the upper stretch, chased determinedly through the lane but could not
summon the needed late kick. STAR OF DELHI bobbled leaving the gate, tracked four deep into the first turn, got forced out at the three-quarter pole,
chased three deep around the far turn and lacked the needed response. MAUL steadied off heels early then steadied again and altered out into the first
turn, went two wide into the far turn, swung out leaving that bend and could not rally. SHAPOVAL got bumped chasing three deep on the first turn, stalked
up the backstretch, roused three wide on the far turn and weakened. WASTING ACES pulled the rider up on heels twice early, continued keenly around the
first turn and into the backstretch, followed in range leaving the backstretch, chased between runners on the far turn and weakened. RICH REWARD went
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four, five, then three wide around the clubhouse turn at the back, trailed three then two wide on the far turn and was never a factor. THE RIDER
HARDTOBEBETTERNOW LODGED A CLAIM OF FOULD AGAINST THE RIDER OF ZAGREUS FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE IN THE STRETCH.
THERE WAS ALSO A STEWARDS INQUIRY INVOLVING THE SAME INCIDENT. FOLLOWIN A REIVEW, THE STEWARDS RULED THAT THE
CONTACT BETWEEN THE RUNNERS WAS MUTUEL AND THERE WOULD BE NO CHANGE.
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SANTA ANIT/A PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price
$20,000. (S) Claiming Price: $20,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $4,080 Other Sources
Available Money: $25,080
Value of Race: $25,080 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,520, 4th $1,260, 5th $500, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500, 10th

$500, 11th $500, 12th $500, 13th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:08 Start: Good for all except 12 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
7Dec25 5LRC4 8 Savannahs Big Girl (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 7 5 41 3Head 2Head 13/4 3.50 4-3wd,bid1/8,best late
17Jan26 4SA2 14 She's Back (Frey, Kyle) 122 L b 13 2 51/2 51/2 41/2 2Head 7.10 5-4w,bid1/8,outkicked
17Jan26 1SA8 11 Willow in the Wind (Fresu, Antonio) 122 L 10 9 71 1/2 61/2 51 1/2 31/2 12.10 step slow, traffic 1/4
12Dec25 7LRC8 4 Big Miss (Lezcano, Abel) 122 - - 4 8 10Head 81/2 61 41 42.30 ins-4w,angled,late bid
17Jan26 3SA7 2 Stars Hollow (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L b 2 4 2Head 21/2 31/2 5Head 2.60* vie btwn,chs,re-bid1/8
17Jan26 4SA5 7 Love Lock (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 6 1 11/2 11 11 61/2 22.90 vie3deep,clear,weaknd
--- 10 Julia Street (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 122 L h 9 12 111 1/2 111/2 113 73/4 3.90 step slw,3-4w,angl out
--- 13 Real Lucky in Love (Herrera, Cristobal) 122 L 12 10 8Head 91 7Head 81/2 45.20 step slw,4-5w,no rally
--- 6 Little Originaire (Bautista, Alfredo) 117 L 5 11 123 102 9Head 93/4 25.20 step slow,ins,angled
17Jan26 3SA8 9 Go Prancealot (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L b 8 3 61 1/2 72 1/2 81/2 102 1/2 20.70 chsd ins-2w,no respons
--- 12 Southern Riff (Baze, Tyler) 122 L 11 13 13 13 13 114 1/2 44.70 antsy,bit slow,inside
19Jan26 1SA5 3 Tina's Princess (Payeras, Edgar) 122 L 3 6 92 125 121/2 123 1/4 43.40 midpack early,2w,empty
--- 1 Dustem Too (Orantes, Welfin) 122 L b 1 7 31/2 41/2 101 1/2 13 13.00 step slw,vie ins,tired

Fractional Times: 22.99 46.78 1:00.27 Final Time: 1:14.15
Split Times: (23:79) (13:49) (13:88)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Savannahs Big Girl, Bay Filly, by Mr. Big out of Oh Baby Oh Baby, by Orientate. Foaled Feb 22, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Horseplayers Racing Club, LLC
Owner: Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M.
Trainer: Sherman, Steve

Claiming Prices: 8 - Savannahs Big Girl: $20,000; 14 - She's Back: $20,000; 11 - Willow in the Wind: $20,000; 4 - Big Miss: $20,000; 2 -
Stars Hollow: $20,000; 7 - Love Lock: $20,000; 10 - Julia Street: $20,000; 13 - Real Lucky in Love: $20,000; 6 - Little
Originaire: $20,000; 9 - Go Prancealot: $20,000; 12 - Southern Riff: $20,000; 3 - Tina's Princess: $20,000; 1 - Dustem
Too: $20,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Samran (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $285,431
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Savannahs Big Girl 9.00 4.80 3.60
14 She's Back 7.40 4.60
11 Willow in the Wind 7.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 8-14 39.80 185,700
$1.00 Trifecta 8-14-11 420.40 94,581
$0.10 Superfecta 8-14-11-4 1,172.25 79,041
$2.00 Daily Double 3-8 45.60 24,756
$1.00 Pick 3 5-3-8 (3 correct) 373.40 50,633

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Savannahs Big Girl 5 41 31 1/2 21 13/4

14 She's Back 2 52 52 41 1/2 23/4

11 Willow in the Wind 9 74 62 1/2 52 33/4

4 Big Miss 8 107 3/4 85 1/2 63 1/2 41 1/4

2 Stars Hollow 4 21/2 21 31 52 1/4

7 Love Lock 1 11/2 11 11 62 1/2

10 Julia Street 12 117 3/4 119 116 3/4 73

13 Real Lucky in Love 10 85 1/2 96 74 1/2 83 3/4

6 Little Originaire 11 129 1/4 107 95 1/4 94 1/4

9 Go Prancealot 3 62 1/2 73 84 3/4 105

12 Southern Riff 13 1312 1/4 1314 1/2 1310 1/4 117 1/2

3 Tina's Princess 6 95 3/4 129 1/2 129 3/4 1212

1 Dustem Too 7 31/2 41 1/2 105 1/4 1315 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Sherman, Steve; 14 - Thomas, Jamey; 11 - Gomez, Ruben; 4 - Galvin, Brendan; 2 - Blacker, Dan; 7 - Tamayo, Isidro; 10 - McCarthy,
Michael; 13 - Sherman, Steve; 6 - Miyadi, Steven; 9 - Ramos, Jesus; 12 - Meier, Monty; 3 - Alvarez, Edwin; 1 - Yakteen, Tim

Owners: 8 - Akin, Zvika, Avery, Charles Greg and Sherman, Steve M.; 14 - Smolich, Rob and Thomas, Troy W.; 11 -Pedro Rangel; 4 -Louis Neve; 2
-Patrick Maciariello; 7 -Carol Anderson; 10 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners; 13 -Christina Kuhlmann; 6 - BG Stables; 9 - M and J Ranch; 12 -
Meier, Monty R., Meister, Richard and Schmitt, George F.; 3 - 4 Hares Racing, Inc; 1 - O C West Coast Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SAVANNAHS BIG GIRL raced up close outside the top trio, took the turn four then three wide, challenged into the final furlong and proved best in deep
stretch. SHE'S BACK stalked wide up the backstretch, chased five then four wide on the turn, also bid into the final furlong and got outkicked by the winner.
WILLOW IN THE WIND broke a step slow, chased from off the rail while out of range, went three then two wide on the turn and had to pause behind a wall
of rivals at the quarter pole, angled to the inside in the lane, rallied up the fence and finished a game third. BIG MISS sat off the pace in the early going,
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moved to the inside, angled four wide around the bend, steered out further in the lane, came with a late bid and rounded out the superfecta. STARS
HOLLOW vied between rivals to five-sixteenths pole, could not keep in contact with the winner outside the quarter pole, chased two wide into the lane,
re-bid between foes with a furlong remaining but flattened out in deep stretch. LOVE LOCK held a short lead outside a pair of rivals up the backstretch,
inched clear on the turn, challenged outer rivals with a furlong remaining and weakened in the late stages. JULIA STREET broke a step slow, coaxed along
early from off the pace, went three then four wide around the turn, angled out wider in the lane, kept trying in the furlong grounds but needed to find more.
REAL LUCKY IN LOVE broke a step slow, chased from off the pace well off the inside, rounded the turn four to five wide and failed to rally. LITTLE
ORIGINAIRE broke a step slow, saved ground from off the pace, angled out in upper stretch and failed to threaten. GO PRANCEALOT chased along the
inside into the turn, ridden along a bit off the rail into the lane and failed to respond. SOUTHERN RIFF antsy in the gate, was off a bit slow to begin, trailed
on the inside to the stretch and passed tired rivals. TINA'S PRINCESS raced in mid-pack in the early going, dropped back two wide on the turn and had little
left for the drive. DUSTEM TOO broke a step slow, went up to challenge from inside, lost touch with the leader past the five-sixteenths pole and tired.
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SANTA ANITA PARK/ - February 15, 2026 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
DOWNHILL TURF FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $50,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price
$50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The
Allowance Are Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: About Six And One Half Furlongs On The Downhill turf Current Track Record: (Noble Reflection - 1:10.52 - April 9,
2023)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $3,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $94,000
Value of Race: $80,140 1st $42,000, 2nd $18,200, 3rd $10,920, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,820, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500, 11th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:41 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
25Jan26 5SA1 5 Pura Vida Princesa (Demuro, Mirco) 122 L v 5 2 21 11/2 11 1/2 11 1/2 5.20 press ins,led,cleared
16May25 7SA1 1 Rosa Parks (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L b 1 4 41/2 3Head 51 21 1/4 6.70 stalkd inside,2nd best
11Jan26 7SA6 10 No Cap (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L f 10 3 3Head 41/2 2Head 31 1/4 51.20 3wd,bid uppr,flatten
30Jan26 6SA2 7 Candy Bar (Baze, Tyler) 124 L 7 6 81 51/2 41/2 41/2 47.20 4-5wd,bid,flattened
17Jan26 9SA2 2 Take Another Card (Geroux, Florent) 124 L 2 7 71/2 7Head 6Head 51/2 2.60* svd ground, weakened
10Jan26 2SA1 9 Claire Austin (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 9 1 11/2 21 3Head 61 5.70 2w,drftd bit late turn
18Jan26 5SA2 6 Dare to Fly (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 L 6 5 61/2 81 71 71 1/4 3.60 steady early,3-4w,wknd
19Jan26 5SA1 3 Ketonia (FR) (Berrios, Hector) 122 L 3 11 101/2 10Head 91 83/4 33.40 step slow,checked turn
18Jan26 5SA3 4 Helga Brandt (IRE) (Herrera, Diego) 122 L 4 8 51/2 61 81 1/2 93/4 27.20 2wd,mvd out xing,wknd
27Sep25 10SA6 11 Eiffel (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 11 10 91 91 101/2 101/2 6.70 stp slw,4w,6w into str
24Jan26 9SA1 8 Shezmisbehaving (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 8 9 11 11 11 11 46.50 5w,angled7wd,weakened

Fractional Times: 22.49 44.66 1:06.65 Final Time: 1:12.73
Split Times: (22:17) (21:99) (6:08)
Run-Up: 107 feet Temporary Rail: 10 feet

Winner: Pura Vida Princesa, Bay Filly, by Complexity out of Betyar, by Uncle Mo. Foaled Apr 06, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Scott Pierce & Lynn Ferrell
Owner: Superfecta King Stable (Margolis)
Trainer: O'Neill, Doug

Claiming Prices: 7 - Candy Bar: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $476,536
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Pura Vida Princesa 12.40 5.80 4.80
1 Rosa Parks 6.00 5.20

10 No Cap 22.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-1 29.40 316,907
$1.00 Trifecta 5-1-10 736.80 167,581
$0.10 Superfecta 5-1-10-7 1,145.46 153,267
$2.00 Daily Double 8-5 85.00 41,956
$1.00 Pick 3 3-8-5 (3 correct) 181.30 38,808

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Pura Vida Princesa 2 21/2 11/2 11 1/2 11 1/2

1 Rosa Parks 4 41 1/2 31 1/2 52 1/4 21 1/2

10 No Cap 3 31 1/2 41 1/2 21 1/2 32 3/4

7 Candy Bar 6 83 1/2 52 41 3/4 44

2 Take Another Card 7 73 73 1/2 63 1/4 54 1/2

9 Claire Austin 1 11/2 21/2 31 1/2 65

6 Dare to Fly 5 62 1/2 83 3/4 73 1/4 76

3 Ketonia (FR) 11 105 1/2 105 3/4 95 3/4 87 1/4

4 Helga Brandt (IRE) 8 52 62 1/2 84 1/4 98

11 Eiffel 10 94 1/2 94 3/4 106 3/4 108 3/4

8 Shezmisbehaving 9 116 115 3/4 117 1/4 119 1/4

Trainers: 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 1 - D'Amato, Philip; 10 - Koriner, Brian; 7 - Tamayo, Isidro; 2 - Callaghan, Simon; 9 - Papaprodromou, George; 6 - D'Amato,
Philip; 3 - Ellis, Ronald; 4 - Gaines, Carla; 11 - Puype, Mike; 8 - Gutierrez, Jorge

Owners: 5 - Superfecta King Stable (Margolis); 1 -Nicholas B. Alexander; 10 - Jay Em Ess Stable; 7 - Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton); 2 - Reddam
Racing LLC; 9 - Amo Racing USA, LLC; 6 - Agave Racing Stable, Rockin Robin Racing Stables and Trommer, Evan; 3 - Hotter Than H Racing
LLC; 4 - Out of the Blue Stables; 11 - Little Red Feather Racing Tiger Racing, Inc, and Johnston, Kellie; 8 - ESX Racing, Georgio, Ron and
Gutierrez, Jorge;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PURA VIDA PRINCESA pressed from inside to the turn, took over around the bend, cleared in upper stretch and was ridden out to the wire. ROSA PARKS
stalked from inside down the hill, roused entering the lane, chased under left handed urging but had to settle for second best. NO CAP stalked three wide
into the turn, remained off the rail to the lane, challenged in upper stretch and flattened. CANDY BAR followed in range four to five wide, launched a bid in to
the stretch but flattened in the late stages. TAKE ANOTHER CARD allowed to settle in the opening stages, moved into range on the inside leaving the turn,
given her cue turning for home but weakened in the drive. CLAIRE AUSTIN showed the way outside a rival to the turn, lost command while dueling around
the bend, drifted a bit approaching the dirt, fought to upper stretch and weakened. DARE TO FLY steadied off heels early, took the turn three to four wide
and weakened in the drive. KETONIA (FR) broke a step slow, unhurried after, ran up on heels of a rival along the inside checked entering the turn, saved
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ground around the bend, steered out across the dirt and further out at the top of the lane but failed to menace. HELGA BRANDT (IRE) tracked two wide,
moved out over the dirt and weakened. EIFFEL broke a step slow on the far outside, traveled four wide on the turn, came six wide into the lane and was
never a factor. SHEZMISBEHAVING tracked five wide early, angled seven wide leaving the bend and weakened.
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SANTA ANI?TA PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 8
STAKES Palos Verdes S. Listed - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. By subscription of $100 each if made on or before Sunday, February 1, 2026, closed with
10 or by Supplementary nomination of $2,000 due at time of entry. $750 to enter and an additional $750 to start with $100,000
guaranteed of which $60,000 to the winner, $20,000 to second, $12,000 to third, $6,000 to fourth and $2,000 to fifth. 124 lbs.
Non-Winners of a Graded Stakes allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes allowed 4 lbs. A trophy will be presented to the
winning owner.
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $100,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $100,000
Value of Race: $100,000 1st $60,000, 2nd $20,000, 3rd $12,000, 4th $6,000, 5th $2,000
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Jan26 2SA1 1 Man O Rose (Jaramillo, Emisael) 122 - - 1 4 41 43 1/2 31 1/2 11 1/2 1.00* keen,ins-3w,proved bst
23Nov25 2DMR1 5 Listenupshance (Baze, Tyler) 120 - - 5 3 31/2 31/2 11/2 23 1/2 13.10 stalk,bid3deep,outkckd
16Jan26 6SA2 2 Pilot Commander (Geroux, Florent) 124 - - 2 1 1Head 11/2 21/2 31 3/4 1.40 duel inside, weakened
28Dec25 10SA5 4 Smooth Cruisein (Pereira, Tiago) 120 - - 4 5 5 5 5 42 1/4 8.30 2-3wd,pass tired rival
28Dec25 10SA7 3 Modus Bestia (Fresu, Antonio) 120 - - 3 2 21 21/2 44 5 9.80 duel outsd,btw1/4,fold

Fractional Times: 22.49 44.98 57.53 Final Time: 1:09.87
Split Times: (22:49) (12:55) (12:34)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Man O Rose, Bay Gelding, by Stanford out of Kathleen Rose, by Good Journey. Foaled Mar 30, 2020 in California.
Breeder: B & B Zietz Stables, Inc.
Owner: B and B Zietz Stables, Inc.
Trainer: Mullins, Jeff

Scratched Horse(s): Madaket Road (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $306,707
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Man O Rose 4.00 2.40 2.10
5 Listenupshance 5.00 3.00
2 Pilot Commander 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-5 11.50 107,883
$1.00 Trifecta 1-5-2 34.50 73,174
$0.10 Superfecta 1-5-2-4 5.50 43,334
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 18.60 62,190
$1.00 Pick 3 8-5-1 (3 correct) 91.20 33,621

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Man O Rose 4 41 1/2 41 1/2 31 11 1/2

5 Listenupshance 3 31 31 11/2 21 1/2

2 Pilot Commander 1 1Head 11/2 21/2 35

4 Smooth Cruisein 5 52 1/2 55 56 1/2 46 3/4

3 Modus Bestia 2 2Head 21/2 42 1/2 59

Trainers: 1 - Mullins, Jeff; 5 - O'Neill, Doug; 2 - Baffert, Bob; 4 - Headley, Karen; 3 - Baltas, Richard

Owners: 1 - B and B Zietz Stables, Inc.; 5 - Run Fast Racing; 2 - CSLR Racing Partners, LLC; 4 - Matson Racing, Brown, Sandra L., Naify, Elise and
Naify, Marsha; 3 - Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MAN O ROSE chased keenly in hand early, raced along the rail into the turn, tipped three wide late on the bend, moved out into the clear at the top of the
stretch, challenged three deep into the final furlong, dueled outside LISTENUPSHANCE into deep stretch and edged away from the runner-up.
LISTENUPSHANCE stalked outside the top pair to the turn, bid three deep at the quarter pole, seized control in upper stretch, dueled into the final sixteenth
and yielded to the winner. PILOT COMMANDER away quickest, dueled inside MODUS BESTIA up the backstretch, inched ahead into the turn, vied with a
pair of rivals with a quarter mile remaining, lost command in upper stretch, fought back to the eighth pole and weakened in the final furlong. SMOOTH
CRUISEIN trailed just out of range up the backstretch, navigated the turn two then three wide and passed a tired rival. MODUS BESTIA dueled outside
PILOT COMMANDER to the five-sixteenths pole, fought between runners late on the bend, yielded to the top pair in upper stretch and tired.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SANTA A?NITA PARK - February 15, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING,
STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $50,000. Weight, 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). (Rail at 10 feet). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $2,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $93,500
Value of Race: $76,280 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $10,920, 4th $5,460, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500,

10th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:36 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan26 8SA1 8 Captain Choochies (Geroux, Florent) 122 L bf 8 1 21 21 1/2 21 1Head 11/2 3.00 bid2w,led,held gamely
18Jan26 7SA2 6 Baldoro (Herrera, Diego) 122 L 6 2 41 41 4Head 41 2Nose 9.90 2w,tipped out,rallied
30Mar25 8SA4 1 On the Whim (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 1 7 94 92 71 71 1/2 31/2 4.80 crowded, pulled early
17Jan26 5SA6 3 None Above the Law (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L bf 3 5 51 51 51 3Head 4Neck 12.50 inside,needed room str
9Jan26 6SA1 10 Kokosan (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L 10 3 61/2 61/2 62 51/2 5Head 2.40* 2-3w,mvd out,willingly
25May25 8SA1 2 Catch the Breeze (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L 2 6 31/2 31 31 1/2 21 66 1/2 19.70 ins,tip3w,turned away
1Nov25 1DMR6 7 Zalamo (FR) (Demuro, Mirco) 124 L b 7 10 10 10 10 81 1/2 71 13.00 step slw,split foes1/4
8Feb26 9SA8 5 Uncle Happy (Baze, Tyler) 124 L b 5 9 7Head 71/2 91 10 81/2 10.20 off slow, 3wide trip
1Nov25 7BAQ4 9 Amplitude (Berrios, Hector) 122 L b 9 8 81 81 8Head 91 1/2 93/4 14.20 step slow,saved ground
1Feb25 10SA11 4 T'Challa (GB) (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L f 4 4 11/2 11 1Head 61 10 28.80 led inside, folded

Fractional Times: 22.68 45.82 1:09.45 1:21.24 Final Time: 1:33.87
Split Times: (23:14) (23:63) (11:79) (12:63)
Run-Up: 165 feet Temporary Rail: 10 feet

Winner: Captain Choochies, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Classic Empire out of Mighty Renee, by Maria's Mon. Foaled Mar 19, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sierra Farm
Owner: Kretz Racing LLC
Trainer: Papaprodromou, George

Claiming Prices: 3 - None Above the Law: $50,000; 5 - Uncle Happy: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $395,563
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Captain Choochies 8.00 4.80 3.40
6 Baldoro 14.00 6.00
1 On the Whim 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 8-6 49.30 299,628
$1.00 Trifecta 8-6-1 196.70 169,915
$5.00 Daily Double 1-8 32.00 237,616
$3.00 Pick 3 5-1-8 (3 correct) 124.80 356,265
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(3-5-8) (3

correct)
397.80 93,980

$2.00 Pick 6 5-3-8-5-1/6-8 (5 correct) 506.60 64,181 34,288
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6 (6 correct) 52,519 64,308
$0.50 Pick 4 8-5-1/6-8 (4 correct) 140.40 388,708
$1.00 Super High Five 8-6-1-3-10 3,198.60 33,529
$0.50 Pick 5 3-8-5-1/6-8 (5 correct) 527.10 494,429
$0.10 Superfecta 8-6-1-3 130.65 135,820
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 118 1,831
$1.00 3x3 5 OF 9 (5 correct) 8.00 0
$1.00 3x3 6 OF 9 (6 correct) 73.00 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

8 Captain Choochies 1 21/2 21 2Head 1Head 11/2

6 Baldoro 2 42 43 1/2 42 1/2 41 1/4 21/2

1 On the Whim 7 95 1/2 97 1/2 75 3/4 73 3/4 31/2

3 None Above the Law 5 53 54 1/2 52 3/4 31 41

10 Kokosan 3 64 65 1/2 63 3/4 52 1/4 51 1/4

2 Catch the Breeze 6 31 1/2 32 1/2 31 2Head 61 1/2

7 Zalamo (FR) 10 109 1/2 109 1/2 107 3/4 85 1/4 78

5 Uncle Happy 9 74 1/2 76 96 3/4 108 1/4 89

9 Amplitude 8 84 1/2 86 1/2 86 3/4 96 3/4 99 1/2

4 T'Challa (GB) 4 11/2 11 1Head 62 3/4 1010 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Papaprodromou, George; 6 - Powell, Leonard; 1 - Pederson, Dean; 3 - Miller, Peter; 10 - Sadler, John; 2 - McCarthy, Michael; 7 - Powell,
Leonard; 5 - Powell, Leonard; 9 - Sadler, John; 4 - Drysdale, Neil

Owners: 8 - Kretz Racing LLC; 6 - Maslow, Michele and Maslow, Robert; 1 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 3 -Les Blake; 10 - Janavar Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Team
Valor International LLC; 7 - Convergence Stables LLC, Madaket Stables LLC, Ocean Reef Racing and Strauss, William; 5 -Frank Reynoso, Jr.; 9
- John W. Sadler Racing, Inc., Opas, Larry, Sinatra, Frank R. and Stumbaugh, Jeffrey D.; 4 - Team Valor International LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
CAPTAIN CHOOCHIES was closest early in the two path, challenged from outside on the far turn, took over past the quarter pole, disposed of T'CHALLA
(GB) at the top of the lane while under pressure from CATCH THE BREEZE, turned that rival away past the sixteenth pole and held over a pair of rivals in
the end. BALDORO tracked two wide, fell out of range on the backstretch, moved back into striking distance on the far turn, tipped out at the top of the
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stretch, rallied in the final sixteenth but could not get by the winner. ON THE WHIM got crowded along the fence, not too long after the start then began to
pull, continued to tug the rider along around the first turn in the two path, chased between at the five-sixteenths pole, angled out at the top of the lane, put in
a late run and missed second. NONE ABOVE THE LAW settled inside, closed in around the far turn, moved out in upper stretch but lacked room behind the
leaders, angled to the inside and followed willingly behind CAPTAIN CHOOCHIES to the wire. KOKOSAN reserved in the two path, chased two then three
around the far turn, moved in the lane and finished willingly to the wire. CATCH THE BREEZE stalked the speed from inside, tipped three wide at the
quarter pole, challenged three deep into the lane, fought outside the winner into the last sixteenth and got turned away. ZALAMO (FR) broke a step slow,
lagged behind near the inside early, went three deep into the far turn, split foes at the quarter pole in the two path and was not persevered with in the final
furlong. UNCLE HAPPY was off slow to begin, traveled in the three path off the pace, remained three wide through the far turn, trailed into the stretch and
passed tired rivals. AMPLITUDE came away a step slow, saved ground near the back of the pack, cut the corner into the lane, moved out and could not
make an impact. T'CHALLA (GB) took control and moved inside, showed the way up the backstretch, challenged by the winner on the far turn, lost the lead
past the quarter pole and gave way.

Track Attendance: 10654 Handle: $896,821
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,632,847
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $7,522,008
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